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Docket Nos. 50-498/50-499

James B. hamlin, Esquire

Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge

1800 M Street, NW "ONSE REFER
Washington, DC 20036 83-289

Dear Mr. Hamlin:

This is in further respons~ to your letter dated May 31, 1983, in which
you requested, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, copies of all
records pertaining to Inspection and Enforcement Report No. 79-19 and
the associated Notice ot Proposed Imposition of Civil Penalties, Notice
of Violation, and Order to Show Cause. You further indi ated vour
request encompasses, but is not limited to, six categories of records as
described in your letter.

In further response to your request, the documents 144 through 146 on
Appendix A (Continued) are being placed in the NRC Public Document Room,
1717 H Street, NW, Washington, DC (NRC PDR), where they will be available
for public inspection and copying, filed in folder FOIA-83-289 under

your name. Documents 137 through 143 and 147 listed on Appendix A
(Continued) are already publicly available in the NRC PDR. Access can

be obtained by referencing the PDR Accession Number indicated on the
Appendix.

Additional documents subject to your request are currently being processed
and will be addressed in another letter which should reach you shortly.

Sinterely,
incerely,

;;/7/ j
"',:/15T M. Felton, Director
/ /° (Division of Rules and Records
4 Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated
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Letter from G. W. to Director, Rl with attached

5/15/80

6/3/80
8/19/80

4/18/80

6/24/80

report pursuant to 50.55(e)
Memorandum and Order (Accession No. 8009250042)
Memorardum and Order (Accession No. 8006180506)

Letter from Mena Feen to Victor Stello (Accession
No. 8006260138)

Petition from Citizens of Matagorda County, Texas
(Accession No. 8006260196)

IE Inspection Report 50-498/79-19 and 50-453/79-19
(Accession No. 8005130506)

IE Inspection Report No. 50-498/80-01; 50-499/80-01
(PDR Accession No. 8005070731)

vetter from A. R. Schwartz to Karl Seyfrit

Public Meeting Transcript on South Texas Project Held
in Bay City, Texas

Memo from Peter Bradford to W. J. Dircks Subject: South
Texas Investigation

Memorandum and Order - "Staff Motion to Deny Request for
Hearing"

*NRC Public Document Room
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May 31, 1983 FRECDOM OF INFORMATION
ACT REQUEST

Director, Office of Administration FéIA -IJ-JP,

United States Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555 @C H 6'/ ',-3

Re: Freedom of Information
Act Reqguest

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C.
§552, and 10 C.F.R. Part 9, I hereby request copies of all
records leading up to, arising out of, or in any way pertain-
ing to Inspection & Enforcement Report No. 79-19 and the
associated Notice of Proposed Imposition of Civil Penalties,
Notice of Violation and Order To Show Cause. All of the
foregoing were issued in Docket Nos. 50-498 and 50-499, Houston
Lighting & Power Company, South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2.
This request encompasses, but is not limited to, (1) all
records located in Region IV or any other NRC branch office;
(2) 211 records to and from Region IV or any other NRC branch
office; (3) all internal NkC memoranda and communications
discussing or relating to I&E Report No. 79-19 and the asso-
ciated actions taken in connection with it; (4) all records
to and from any member of Congress or congressional body,
including the Subcommittee on Oversigh* and Investigations
of the House Committee on Interstate and Foreign Commerce,
which was chaired by Rep. Eckhardt in 1980; (5) all records
to and from any Texas state or local public official; and
(6) and SECY documents.

I hereby agree to pay the prescribed fees for locating
and copying the records sought by this request.

Please call me if you have any questions about the scope
of this request.

Sincerely yours,

T

B. Hamlin, P.C.
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